

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 771 of 2024

Thangjam Gomti Devi & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Govt. of India &
Anr.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 674 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

14-11-2025

Present Mr. N. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners/
applicants and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed counter affidavit to which no
rejoinder affidavit has been filed till date.

List these cases for hearing on 20-01-2026.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE