

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 771 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C)) No. 674 of 2024**

Thangjam Gomti Devi and Anr.

... *Petitioners*

- *Versus* -

Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Govt.
of India and Anr.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

26.03.2026

[1] Mr. N. Vijay, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for 2(two) week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[2] Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for the respondents has no objection.

[3] List these cases on 06.05.2026 in admission column.

JUDGE

Thoiba